

EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE TO BE REMOVED.

PURPOSE NOTE:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO CREATE 1 LOT OUT OF A PORTION OF A BLOCK, AND 4 EXISTING TRACTS OF LAND.

| square foot tract of land situate is, Dallas County, Texas and be Suburban Addition, an additio e Map thereof recorded in Vol as, being Part of Tracts 5 and 6 n Partition as recorded in Volu Dallas County, Texas (D.C.D.C. I described as Tract 1 and Trac trument Number 20160013199 .R.D.C.T.) and being more | NOW THE That, 7-EI Richard In Richard In TOWNHC ing a to the p ume easement and easement to and public and T.), easement t 2 in improvem 98 of as shown utilities u | OWNER'S DEDICATION NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, 7-Eleven , Inc., acting by and through its duly authorized agent and Attorney-in-Fact for 7-Eleven, Inc., Richard Ingram, does hereby adopt this plat, designating the herein described property as AHC ROSS TOWNHOMES an addition to the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, and do hereby dedicate, in fee simple, to the public use forever any streets, alleys, and floodway management areas shown thereon. The easements shown thereon are hereby reserved for the purposes indicated. The utility and fire lane easements shall be open to the public, fire and police units, garbage and rubbish collection agencies, and all public and private utilities for each particular use. The maintenance of paving on the utility and fire lane easements or growths shall be constructed, reconstructed or placed upon, over or across the easements as shown. Said easements being hereby reserved for the mutual use and accommodation of all public utilities using or desiring to use same. All, and any public utility shall have the right to remove and keep removed all or parts of any building, fences, trees, shrubs, or other improvements or growths which in any | | | | | |
|---|---|--|------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| f-Way ((R.O.W.)) line of Ross west corner of said Lot 5, said cribed in Warranty Deed With nnes recorded in Volume 2000 O.C.T.); | way may the easen Tract said ease adding to 004, the permit the purpo | way may endanger or interfere with the construction, maintenance or efficiency of its respective system on the easements, and all public utilities shall at all times have the full right of ingress and egress to or from the said easements for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing, inspecting, patrolling, maintaining and adding to or removing all or parts of its respective systems without the necessity at any time of procuring the permission of anyone. (Any public utility shall have the right of ingress and egress to private property for the purpose of reading meters and any maintenance or service required or ordinarily performed by that utility). Water main and wastewater easements shall also include additional area of working space for construction and maintenance of the systems. Additional easement area is also conveyed for installation and maintenance of manholes, cleanouts, fire hydrants, water services and wastewater services from the main to the curb or pavement line, and description of such additional easements herein granted shall be determined by their location as installed. This plat approved subject to all platting ordinances, rules, regulations, and resolutions of the City of Dallas. 7-Eleven, Inc. A Texas corporation | | | | | |
| st, along said southeast (R.O.V a distance of 108.43 feet to a t (R.O.W.) line of Ross Avenue a as Martha, a 60-Foot wide ition, and from which point an t.O.W.) of Ross Avenue and the th 44 Degrees 39 Minutes 48 | and Water ma and mair maintena to the cu | | | | | | |
| t, departing the said southeast (R.O.W.) of Peak Street, along 89.37 feet, a 1-inch iron pipe to a 1/2-inch iron rod set with section of the northwest (R.O.) | the 7-Eleven, an A Texas co W.) | | | | | | |
| d the said southwest line of Pe | ak By: | | | Date: | _ | | |
| st , departing said southwest ine of San Jacinto, and the | Attor | ard Ingram ney-in-Fact | | | | | |
| t to a 5/8-inch iron rod found v and the east corner of that cer intage, LLC recorded in Instrur | tain STATE OF | | | | | | |
| st , departing the said north of said Tracts 1 and 2, said Huff o the POINT OF BEGINNING an nore or less. | fman for the pu | COUNTY OF DALLAS § Before me, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for the said county and state, on this day personally appeared Richard Ingram, Attorney-in-Fact for 7-Eleven, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed therein stated. | | | | | |
| | Given und | der my hand and seal of o | office, this day of _ | , 2021. | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Notary Pu | Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas | | | | | |
| | STATE OF | SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATESTATE OF TEXAS§COUNTY OF NAME§I, JEFF MONTANYA, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, LICENSED BY THE STATE OF TEXAS,AFFIRM THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, FROM RECORDEDDOCUMENTATION, EVIDENCE COLLECTED ON THE GROUND DURING FIELD OPERATIONS AND OTHERRELIABLE DOCUMENTATION; AND THAT THIS PLAT SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIES WITH THE RULES ANDREGULATIONS OF THE TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING AND THE CITY OF DALLAS, TEXASDEVELOPMENT CODES AND ORDINANCES. I FURTHER AFFIRM THAT MONUMENTATION SHOWN HEREONWAS EITHER FOUND OR SET UNDER MY DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION. | | | | | |
| | AFFIRM DOCUME RELIABLE REGULAT DEVELOPI | | | | | | |
| | DATED TH | HIS THE DAY OF | , 2021. | | PRELIMINARY, THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE RECORDED FOR ANY | | |
| ' SETBACK LINE L. 37, PG. 23 | JEFF MON | JTANYA | | | PURPOSE AND SHALL NOT BE USED OR VIEWED OR | | |
| RDCT) | | REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 6762 SURVEY DOCUMENT. | | | | | |
| K 4/717 | COUNTY (| - | | | | | |
| 7A ON OF ADDITION PG. 23) CT) | ON THIS I IS SUBSCF SAME FO | BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE SAID COUNTY AND STATE, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED JEFF MONTANYA, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN EXPRESSED AND IN THE CAPACITY THEREIN STATED AND AS THE ACT AND DEED THEREIN STATED. | | | | | |
| | GIVEN UN | NDER MY HAND AND SEA | AL OF OFFICE, THIS THE | DAY OF | , 2021. | | |
| SETBACK LINE 37, PG. 23 CT) | NOTARY F | PUBLIC, IN AND FOR THE | STATE OF TEXAS | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | URE | BAN | | | |
| | | | | RUCT | URE | | |
| | | | | | , Dallas, Texas 75231 nstruct.com · 214.295.5775 | | |
| SURVEYOR URBAN STRUCT | | | | MINAR | | | |
| JEFF MONTAN JMOTNANYA@ PHONE: (214) 2 | URBANSTRUCT.COM | | | | | | |
| ENGINEER URBAN STRUCT DOUGLAS BARI | | LOT 5A, BLOCK 15/646 | | | | | |
| DBARRILLEAUX PHONE: (214) 2 | @URBANSTRUCT.COM | | | A REPLAT O ION OF BLOC | CK 15/646 | | |
| DEVELOPER AHC DEVELOPMENT ROB GILBERT | | JEFFERSON PEAK SUBURBAN ADDITION, VOL. 45, PG. 56, D.R.D.C.T. 0.9785 ACRE SITUATED IN THE | | | | | |
| RGILBERT@AH PHONE: (847) 7 | | | | | STRACT NO. 495, COUNTY, TEXAS | | |
| <u>OWNER</u> 7-ELEVEN, INC. CONTACT: RICH EMAIL: BHUGH | | | CITY PL | LAN FILE NO. | S212-007 | | |

ISSUE DATE: 10/07/2021 PROJECT NO.: 21570 SCALE: 1 inch = 40 ft. DRAWN BY: WTH PAGE 1 OF 1

PHONE: 1-713-238-1804